
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022751-2021 

Contract

Academic Training

WESTERN POWER DISTRIBUTION PLC

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-022751

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-029ba5  

Published 14 September 2021, 8:53am

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

WESTERN POWER DISTRIBUTION PLC

Avonbank,Feeder Road

BRISTOL

BS20TB

Contact

Victoria Adams

Email

vadams@westernpower.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1332827652

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022751-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022751-2021
mailto:vadams@westernpower.co.uk


Page 2 to 9

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.westernpower.co.uk

I.6) Main activity

Electricity

http://www.westernpower.co.uk


Page 3 to 9

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Academic Training

Reference number

303719

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

To provide Academic Training in-line with guidance issued by the Skills Funding Agency
(SFA) that can be found in Apprenticeship funding rules and WPD's Policies and Procedures.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Level 2 and Level 3

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80000000 - Education and training services



Page 4 to 9

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Level 2 - City & Guilds 2304-17 (60371791)

Level 3 - EAL Subsidiary Diploma Engineering Technologies (60157999)

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Health, Safety & Sustainability / Weighting: 25

Quality criterion - Name: Contract Management / Weighting: 25

Quality criterion - Name: Service Levels & Delivery / Weighting: 25

Price - Weighting: 25 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The duration of the Agreement shall be for 2 years, with the option to extend for a further 2
years in 1 year increments.

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Level 4

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 5 to 9

80000000 - Education and training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Level 4 - BTEC Higher National Certificate in Electrical Engineering

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Health, Safety & Sustainability / Weighting: 25

Quality criterion - Name: Contract Management / Weighting: 25

Quality criterion - Name: Service Levels & Delivery / Weighting: 25

Price - Weighting: 25 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The duration of the Agreement shall be for 2 years, with the option to extend for a further 2
years in 1 year increments.



Page 6 to 9

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-005172

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a
periodic indicative notice

The contracting entity will not award any further contracts based on the above periodic
indicative notice

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

303929

Lot No

1

Title

/Notice/005172-2021


Page 7 to 9

Academic Training at Level 2 - C&G 2304-17 and Level 3 - EAL Subsidiary Diploma
Engineering Technologies

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 September 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The SMB Group

Thornborough Road

Coalville

LE67 3TN

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 8 to 9

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

303930

Lot No

1 & 2

Title

Academic Training at Level 2 - C&G 2304-17, Level 3 - EAL Subsidiary Diploma Engineering
Technologies and Level 4 BTEC Higher National Certificate in Electrical Engineering

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 September 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Bridgwater & Taunton College

Bath Road

Bridgwater

TA6 4PZ

Country



Page 9 to 9

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court of England & Wales

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a periodic indicative notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-08T00:57:30+0100
	TCPDF




